Should vaccines be mandatory for pupils? And other findings!

Termis full go, there's an Indian summer across the UK and things are a bit more back to
normal now. If normalis still a thing when you have to stick swabs up your nose.

Big love to those of you we saw at the ResearchEd conference at the weekend, where we
gave out hundreds of badges, torches and clocks! Sadly, all the new numbers did contribute a
little to a technical glitch for some of you this week, and we've sent an email that explains what
to do if things went asteachertapp.comkew.

Right onto the results...

teachertapp.com

1. Back to school: the fashion edit...

Welcome back! How's your work wardrobe adapting to this hot weather? We are at least back
to 'normal times' in the clothes purchasing department with about a third of you heading out
to get some new work clothes to start the term - although the percentage not intending to
buy any is higher than ever. Fashion environmentalism kicking in, perhaps?

Have you bought new work clothes ready for the start of term?

26/08/2019 31/08/2020 30/08/2021
(N=4,447) (N=7,158) (N=5,920)
Yes, alre:jFIy in t'.wc? 30% 45% 31%
wardrobe
No, but | intend to 31% 15% 19%
No, | don't intend to buy 399 40% 50%

any

Unfortunately, not everything is quite back to normal. Your optimism ratings are still at
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pandemic levels, which is understandable given all the uncertainty about whether schools will
manage to stay open. (Who are the crazy 8% who are 'Very Optimistic' about this school
year?!?)

How optimistic are you about the new school year?

03/09/2019 31/08/2020 30/08/2021
(N=4,526) (N=7,173) (N=5,937)

25%

Very optimistic

Somewhat optimistic _ 51%
Neither uptimis‘tic‘nqr . 12%
pessimistic
Somewhat pessimistic . 8%

Very pessimistic I 3%

25%

20% 16%

4% 4%

Teacher responses vary from 4,526 to 7,173, depending on date asked (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

Teachers are less confident that they understand governance guidelines this September,
compared to last September. Just 4-in-10 headteachers have a high level of confidence that
they understand the current rules - and these are the people charged with implementing
them. Time for another DfE batch of emails sent on a Friday night to clarify arrangements?

How confident are you that you understand the current government guidelines and rules for schools around
COVID-19?

Classroom 02/09/2020

Teacher
02/09/2021 24

Middle leader  02/09/2020

02/09/2021 12%

SLT excluding  02/09/2020
head
02/09/2021

Headteacher 02/09/2020

02/09/2021 L2960 4%

Teacher responses vary from 317 to 2,643, depending on date asked (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

¥ 3 = high confidence 2 =moderate confidence | 1=slight confidence B 0= no confidence

Whilst coronavirus is still very much amongst us, government restrictions have lessened so we
have more choices to make about how to protect ourselves. Aimost HALF (48%) of teachers
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do not plan to wear a mask or visor at any time around the school, with the majority (88%) not
wearing one in the classroom.

Are you going to wear a mask or visor in school this term?

Yes, in classrooms

Yes, in corridors 43%

Yes, in staff only areas 22%

No, | don't want to wear one

No, I'm not allowed to wear one 5%

Question answered by 5,267 teachers on 01/09/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

Sensibly, secondary teachers are much more likely to say they will be wearing a mask or visor
around the school, with those teachers in their 50s most likely to say they will. We will be
asking about your mask choices later this term to see whether you change your mind if
schools experience outbreaks.

Are you going to wear a mask or visor in school this term?
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(N=214) (N=475) (N=463) (N=253) (N=698) (N=1,295) (N=1,143) (N=531)

Yes, inclassrooms | 2% | 5% I 7% I 11% I 14% I 15% I 21% I 22%
Yes, in corridors I 23% . 30% . 25% . 36% - 51% - 56% - 60% - 65%
Yes, in staff only areas I 18% . 28% l 26% . 35% I 13% I 19% I 20% I 22%

No, | don't want to wear one - 63% - 52% - 50% . 37% .44% . 37% . 32% . 28%

No, I'm not allowed to w::; l 6% | 5% I 9% I 9% ‘ 2% | 3% ‘ 2% ‘ 1%

Question answered by 5,267 teachers on 01/09/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

2. Should vaccines be mandatory?

Ahead of the new school year, 99% of teachers had received at least one coronavirus
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vaccination. This is an amazingly high number, putting teachers amongst the most vaccination
compliant profession! (When we last asked this, teachers in their 20s were playing catch up
having been offered the vaccine later than others.)

Have you received a coronavirus vaccination?
29/03/2021 43%

30/04/2021 57%

30/05/2021 82%

26/06/2021 96%

31/08/2021 9

\

Teacher responses vary from 3,660 to 4,887, depending on date asked (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

M Yes B No I don't want to say

90% of you want secondary and sixth form students to be offered the vaccine. In fact, 60% of
you wanted to go further and offer the vaccine to all pupils!

Parents were more likely to be conservative about who should be offered the vaccine. While
65% of non-teacher parents would offer the vaccine to all pupils, only 50% of teacher-parents
would do the same. Teacher-parents were more likely to want the vaccine offered to
secondary and sixth form students.

Which groups do you think the vaccine should be offered to?

Has children at home Has no children at home

(N=2,914) (N=2,898)

24%

All pupils

Secondary and sixth form only

£

Sixth form only

3% I 2%
5% I 3%
Don't know l 7% I 6%

1%

Clinically Extremely Vulnerable
only

None of these

Question answered by 5,891 teachers on 01/09/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)
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With ultimate power in your hands, 35% of you would mandate vaccines for all pupils. And a
further 35% would mandate vaccination for secondary and sixth form pupils only.

There was a polarised response amongst younger teachers. 1-in-5 teachers in their 20s
wouldn't mandate a vaccine to anyone, but 2-in-5 wanted to mandate it for all pupils.
Teachers aged 40+ were most in favour of requiring vaccinations for secondary and sixth
form students only.

If you were in charge, which group would you require vaccinations for (excepting medical reasons)?

Agein 20s Agein 30s Age in40s Age in 50s+
(N=1,017) (N=2,048) (N=1,880) (N=936)

Secondary and sixth form - 28% - 31% _ 38% _ 41%
5% I 5%

None, | don't think it should be -20% - _— . - o

mandatory

8% . 8% 8% l 6%

Question answered by 5,893 teachers on 01/09/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

g

All pupils

Sixth form only

-
-
R
-
R

Don't know

3. Education: Better than ever?

It turns out teachers are a pretty optimistic bunch about the state of education. 88% feel that
education today is better than it was in their generation. Even those who went through the
education system VERY recently (those in their 20s) feel the quality is better today. This is
something of a surprise given that funding hasn't risen since they left school. Perhaps as a
teacher you see a very different face of the education system to pupils? Or maybe, as pop
band D:Ream once said, things can only get better!

Overall, students today tend to get a higher quality schooling experience than my generation did as
children.

Agein20s (N=979) 18% 25% 10% I
Agein30s (N=2,033) 20% 9% I
Agein40s (N=1,899) 32% 18% 7% I

Question answered by 5,866 teachers on 04/09/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

B Strongly agree Slightly agree B Somewhat disagree
[ Somewhat agree Slightly disagree B Strongly disagree
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Finally... we know you love the daily read, so here are the ones from
last week

The most read tip this week was: Making scheduled staff meetings a thing of the past Il

And here are the rest for your reference:

e Setting development priorities

e Curriculum planning and genericism

e Checklists with a new class

e Mental health tips

* Becoming a research-informed community

-
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